However, management considers the fair value interest rate risk on these deposits is insignificant as
they are relatively short-term. The management monitors interest rate exposure and will consider
hedging significant interest rate exposure should the need arise.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for variable-
rate bank balances and borrowings. The analysis is prepared assuming that the amount of assets and
liabilities outstanding at the end of the reporting period were outstanding for the whole year. 50 basis
points and 100 basis points increase or decrease represent management’s assessment of the
reasonably possible change in interest rates of bank balances and borrowings, respectively.

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent interest rate risk as
the exposures at the end of the reporting period do not reflect the exposures during the year.

If interest rates on bank balances had been 50 basis points higher/lower and all other variables were
held constant, the potential effect on the Group’s post-tax profit for the years ended 31 March 2020
and 2019 is as follows:

2020 2019
HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase/(decrease) in profit for the year
— as a result of 5% increase in interest rate 72 51
— as a result of 5% decrease in interest rate (72) (51)

Pak Wing Group (Holdings) Limited Annual Report 2020108

For the year ended 31 March 2020

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

31.	 NOTE TO THE CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

(a)	 Major non-cash transactions

The Group entered into finance leases agreements in respect of purchase of property, plant and
equipment with a capital value at the inception of the leases of approximately HK$4,396,000 during the
year ended 31 March 2020.

(b)	 Reconciliation of liabilities arising from financing activities

Finance
leases

(Note 23)

Loans from
directors
(Note 22)